SANTA CLARITA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT COLLEGE OF THE CANYONS

Measure "C" Citizens' Oversight Committee

ITEM TITLE: Introduction and Welcome of New Measure "C"

Citizens' Oversight Committee Members Mr. Kevin Holmes and

Ms. Sara Vogler, Resignation of Ms. Becki Basham and Mr. Joseph Klocko, and Replacement of Ms. Annie Yang

BACKGROUND ANALYSIS:

At the August 23, 2006 meeting, the SCCCD Board of Trustees appointed Mr. Kevin Holmes as the COC Foundation representative to the Measure "C" Citizens' Oversight Committee and accepted the resignations of Ms. Becki Basham and Mr. Joe Klocko.

At the October 11, 2006 meeting, the SCCCD Board of Trustees appointed Ms. Sara Vogler as the COC Student representative to the Measure "C" Citizens' Oversight Committee replacing Ms. Anne Yang who is no longer a COC student.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS: None

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Welcome Mr. Kevin Holmes, and Ms. Sara Vogler to the Measure "C" Citizens' Oversight Committee.

Submitted by:

Dianne G. Van Hook, Ed. D. Recommended by: Approved for submission to Measure "C" Citizens' Oversight Committee:

janne H. Van Hole

Dianne G. Van Hook, Ed. D. Superintendent-President

DATE: <u>10-16-06</u>

ACTION/CONSENT ACTION INFORMATION DISCUSSION

SCCCD Measure "C" Citizens' Oversight Committee October 16, 2006, Item 2.1, Page 1